News Release

Coca-Cola Consolidated Reports
Second Quarter and First Half 2025 Results

■ Second quarter of 2025 net sales increased 3% versus the second quarter of 2024.

■ Gross profit in the second quarter of 2025 was $742 million, an increase of 4% versus the second

quarter of 2024.  Gross margin in the second quarter of 2025 increased 10 basis points(a) to 40.0%.

■ Income from operations for the second quarter of 2025 was $272 million, an increase of $13 million, or

5%, versus the second quarter of 2024.  Operating margin for the second quarter of 2025 increased 30

basis points to 14.7%.

■ For the first half of 2025, income from operations was $462 million, a decrease of $13 million, or 3%.

Key Results

 Second Quarter First Half

(in millions) 2025 2024 Change 2025 2024 Change
Volume(1) 90.7 91.5 (0.8)% 167.4 173.6 (3.5)%

Net sales $1,855.5 $1,795.9 3.3% $3,435.5 $3,387.6 1.4%

Gross profit $742.5 $716.7 3.6% $1,369.6 $1,357.3 0.9%

Gross margin  40.0 %  39.9 %  39.9 %  40.1 %

Income from operations $272.1 $259.1 5.0% $461.9 $474.5 (2.7)%

Operating margin  14.7 %  14.4 %  13.4 %  14.0 %

Beverage Sales Second Quarter First Half

(in millions) 2025 2024 Change 2025 2024 Change
Sparkling bottle/can $1,080.0 $1,048.9 3.0% $2,013.8 $1,996.4 0.9%

Still bottle/can $626.1 $597.5 4.8% $1,135.2 $1,108.4 2.4%

(1)   Volume is measured on a standard physical case basis and is used to standardize differing package configurations delivered via direct store delivery.

Exhibit 99.1

Second Quarter and First Half 2025 Review

CHARLOTTE, July 24, 2025 – Coca-Cola Consolidated, Inc. (NASDAQ: COKE) today reported operating

results for the second quarter ended June 27, 2025 and the first half of fiscal 2025.

“We’re pleased to report very solid second quarter results as we kicked off the summer selling season with

strong marketplace execution across our territory,” said J. Frank Harrison, III, Chairman and Chief Executive